
Nordbergpokal 2010
JUNIOREN DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.20 1 1 0

Ref 

- 2.002Lo

In
fo

Svenja BERNDT NRW 36.95 0.0018.2818.671 4

2A -0.67 --1 -1-23.302 2.63

LSp3 -0102.403 0.17 2.57

2F+2T -0003.204 0.00 3.20

-0100.172.305 FCSp2 2.47

-01 2.4700.172.306 SlSt2

7 3.00 0.33 1 1 0 -CCoSp3 3.33

18.30 18.67

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.50 5.00 4.50

Factor 

0.80 4.67

4.420.80 4.505.003.75Transitions

4.580.80 4.755.004.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 5.00 4.500.80 4.50

Interpretation 4.25 5.00 4.750.80 4.67

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.28

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 3.202F+2T

In
fo

Carolin GLASMEIER NRW 36.12 0.0017.2218.902 1

2A 0.33 -1 013.302 3.63

FCSp2 -0102.303 0.17 2.47

2Lo -0011.804 0.10 1.90

-1010.333.505 CCoSp4 3.83

-01 1.9700.171.806 SlSt1

7 1.90 0.00 0 0 0 -LSp2 1.90

17.80 18.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 5.00 4.25

Factor 

0.80 4.42

4.170.80 4.004.753.75Transitions

4.170.80 4.004.753.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 5.00 4.000.80 4.33

Interpretation 4.25 4.75 4.250.80 4.42

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.22

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.90 0.50 1 1 1

Ref 

- 2.40FCSp1

In
fo

Sarah LENZEN NRW 35.46 0.0017.2618.203 6

2A 0.00 -0 003.302 3.30

LSp2 -0001.903 0.00 1.90

2Lz+2T -0013.504 0.10 3.60

-00-1-0.101.805 2Lo 1.70

-00 3.0000.003.006 CCoSp3

7 2.30 0.00 0 0 0 -CiSt2 2.30

17.70 18.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 4.75 4.50

Factor 

0.80 4.33

4.250.80 4.754.753.25Transitions

4.250.80 4.504.753.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 4.75 4.750.80 4.33

Interpretation 3.75 4.75 4.750.80 4.42

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.26



Nordbergpokal 2010
JUNIOREN DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 -0.33 -2 -1 -2

Ref 

- 0.772A<< <<

In
fo

Lara PODEWILS NRW 32.81 0.0017.2015.614 2

2Lz+2T -0.30 --1 0-23.502 3.20

FCSp2 -01-12.303 0.07 2.37

SlSt1 -0001.804 0.00 1.80

-1000.172.405 LSp3 2.57

-10 2.0010.201.806 2Lo

7 3.00 -0.10 0 0 -1 -CCoSp3 2.90

15.90 15.61

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.75 4.75

Factor 

0.80 4.58

4.170.80 4.504.503.50Transitions

4.250.80 4.504.503.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 4.50 4.750.80 4.33

Interpretation 3.75 4.50 4.250.80 4.17

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.20

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.50 0.10 1 0 0

Ref 

- 3.602Lz+2T

In
fo

Tanja ERDEL NRW 31.60 1.0015.8016.805 7

2A< -1.50 --3 -3-32.302 < 0.80

CCoSp4 -1013.503 0.33 3.83

2Lo -0011.804 0.10 1.90

-0000.002.305 CiSt2 2.30

-01 2.4700.172.306 FCSp2

7 1.90 0.00 0 0 0 -LSp2 1.90

17.60 16.80

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.00 4.25

Factor 

0.80 4.08

4.170.80 4.254.004.25Transitions

3.750.80 3.753.753.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 3.75 4.000.80 3.92

Interpretation 3.75 3.75 4.000.80 3.83

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.80

  <  Under-rotated jump 



Nordbergpokal 2010
JUNIOREN DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.80 0.50 1 1 1

Ref 

- 3.30FCSp3

In
fo

Caroline PATAK HES 26.99 1.0015.1212.876 3

2F+1T -0.90 --3 -3-32.202 1.30

CCoSp2 -0012.503 0.17 2.67

2A< --3-3-32.304 < -1.50 0.80

-0000.001.505 LSp1 1.50

-00 2.3000.002.306 SlSt2

7 1.80 -0.80 -2 -3 -3 -2Lo 1.00

15.40 12.87

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 4.75 4.00

Factor 

0.80 4.08

3.830.80 4.004.503.00Transitions

3.670.80 4.004.003.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 4.00 4.000.80 3.75

Interpretation 2.75 4.00 4.000.80 3.58

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.12

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.50 -0.90 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

- 1.602Lz+1T e

In
fo

Carina NEUMANN NRW 24.31 2.0014.3411.977 5

2A<< -0.60 --3 -3-31.102 << 0.50

LSp1 -0001.503 0.00 1.50

2Lo -0001.804 0.00 1.80

-01-10.072.305 FCSp2 2.37

-00 1.8000.001.806 SlSt1

7 2.50 -0.10 -1 0 0 -CCoSp2 2.40

13.50 11.97

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 4.00 4.00

Factor 

0.80 3.83

3.670.80 4.253.753.00Transitions

3.420.80 3.753.503.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.25 3.50 4.000.80 3.58

Interpretation 2.75 3.50 4.000.80 3.42

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.34

  <<  Downgraded jump   e  Jump take off with wrong edge



Nordbergpokal 2010
JUNIOREN DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 -0.60 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

- 0.502A<< <<

In
fo

Vanessa Isabel SCHÖCHE NRW 22.04 2.0014.349.708 8

FCSp1 0.00 -0 001.902 1.90

2F+1T --3-3-32.203 -0.90 1.30

SlSt1 -0001.804 0.00 1.80

-0000.002.505 CCoSp2 2.50

--3-3 0.20-3-0.300.506 2Lo<< <<

7 1.50 0.00 0 0 0 -LSp1 1.50

11.50 9.70

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.75 4.25

Factor 

0.80 3.92

3.580.80 4.003.253.50Transitions

3.420.80 4.253.252.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.50 3.25 4.000.80 3.58

Interpretation 3.00 3.25 4.000.80 3.42

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.34

  <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 27.11.2010 18:36:26


